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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1521
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012
INTELLIGENT TRANSPORT SYSTEM UNDER JNNURM
Deka Shri Ramen;Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a total of approximately 15, 260 modern buses/semi-low floor buses enabled with Intelligent Transport System(ITS) had been sanctioned for 61 cities under it he Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM); and

(b) if so, the numbers of modern ITS enabled buses provided so far to various cities throughout the country under the JNNURM, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): As per the information available with the Ministry, States (Cities) have so far procured 12937 buses. State-wise details are at Amnexure-I.
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